development plan, depicting each phase of the development (Utah Code §§ 10-2a-
502(5)(e)(ii) and 10-2a-507(1)(g)(ii)).

VIII. Cash Deposit

Pursuant to Utah Code Section 10-2a-507(1)(h), the Applicants and Initial Landowners 
submit proof of a “Cash Deposit” in the amount of three million six hundred twenty two thousand 
six hundred fifty-two dollars ($3,622,652.00) by and among the Initial Landowners and a separate 
entity Echo Canyon Bond Guarantee Co. LLC, a Utah limited liability company, attached as 
Exhibit E.2 The Cash Deposit is: 

(i) posted by the Initial Landowners;

(ii) in favor of the Preliminary Municipality;